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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
TAX DIVISION

June 15, 2004

TO: ~ John Naimo
Assistant Auditor-Controller
FROM: Susan Linschoten, Chief
Tax Division

SUBJECT: IMPLEMENTATION OF NEW LEGISLATION FY 2004-05
REQUEST FOR NEW TRUST FUND ACCOUNT

Consider this my request to establish a new trust fund account in CAPs for the
Sales and Use Tax Compensation Fund (SUTC Fund). The account is
necessary for implementation of what is better known as the “Triple Flip”.

Pursuant to Revenue & Taxation Code Section 97.68 (Assembly Bill 1766), this
fund is to be established in the treasury for each County. The fund will be utilized
to allocate ad valorem property tax revenue from the Educational Revenue
Augmentation Fund to county and cities within each County, as provided by
notification from the State Department of Finance.

I have attached the Revenue & Taxation Code Section for your reference.

Should you need additional information, do not hesitate to contact me or your
staff may call Maria Garcia or Joe Gaspar at 3-0270 and 4-5377, respectively.

SJLJAG
Aftachments
C: Danny Nguyen

Kelvin Aikens
Darlene Hoang




AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

ACCOUNTING DIVISION
FUND INFORMATION SHEET

Contact person: Maria Garcia
Name of Requestor: SUSAN LINSCHOTEN Email: mgarcia@auditor.co.la.ca.us

Department: AUDITOR-CONTROLLER- TAX DIV Tel No. (213)893-0270

Effective Date: 07-01-04 Inferest Allocation: N

Fiscal Yr: 04-05 Action: [ Add T Change I Delefe

The following information has been updated in FY 05 CAPS TABLES (FUND, FREP)

Fund | Fund | Fund | Fund Description
No Group Type Mgr (30 characters or less)
SE1 360 A 10770 SALES & USE TAX COMPNSATION FD

DISTRIBUTIONS: (ORIGINAL DOCUMENTATION TO FILE)

1. JOHN NAIMO 6. STEVEN SMITH 10. SID KIKKAWA - CAO
2. CONNIE YEE 7. WAI MUNGCAL 11. CONNIE CHUNG- AUD GC
3. JOHN HARTNETT 8 JOE GASPAR-AUD TAX 12. LISALEE-CAO
4. BARBARA HARSHAW 9. SANFORD JOHNSON 13. KATIE SZETO -AUD
5. HELEN FUNG
AUDITOR’ S USE:
PROCESSED BY: _ TMSantos DATE:  6-17-04
VERIFIED BY: LPSanAntonio DATE: 6-17-04
NOTIFIED BY: email DATE:  6-18-04
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
TAX DIVISION
o K

October 12, 2004

TO: John Naimo .
Assistant Auditor-Controller
FROM: Susan Linschoten, Chief UJ‘J
Tax Division

SUBJECT: IMPLEMENTATION OF NEW LEGISLATiON FY 2004-05
REQUEST FOR NEW TRUST FUND ACCOUNT

Consider this my request to establish a new trust fund account in CAPS for the
Vehicle License Fee Property Tax Compensation Fund (VLF Compensation
Fund).

Pursuant to Revenue & Taxation Code Section 97.70(a)(2), this fund is to be
established in the treasury of each County. The fund will be utilized in the
allocation of the Vehicle Licence Fee adjusted amount to county and cities as
provided by notlflcatlon from the State Controller.

| have attached the Revenue & Taxation Code Section for your reference.

Should you need additional information, do not hesitate to contact me or your
staff may call Maria Garcia or Joe Gaspar at 3-0270 and 4-5377, respectively.

SJLJG
Attachments
C: Danny Nguyen

Kelvin Aikens
Darlene Hoang

~4

10/1-5/04
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AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

ACCOUNTING DIVISION -
FUND INFORMATION SHEET

_ Contact person: MARIA GARCIA
Name of Requestor: SUSAN LINSCHOTEN Email: mgarcia@auditor.co.la.ca.us

Department: AUDITOR-CONTROLLER-TAX DIV Tel No. 213-893-0270

Effective Date: 10-12-05 Interest Allocation: N

Fiscal Yr: 04-05 Action: X1 Add [ ] Change [ ] Delete

The following information has been updated in FY 05 CAPS TABLES (FUND, FREP & FDEP )

Fund Fund Fund Fund . Description
No Group Type Magr (30 characters or less)

SE1 360 A 10770 | VLF PROP TAX COMPENSATION FD

DISTRIBUTIONS: (ORIGINAL DOCUMENTATION TO FILE)

1. JOHN NAIMO 6. STEVEN SMITH 11. EVA SNIDER - CAO
2. CONNIE YEE 7. WAI MUNGCAL 12. CONNIE CHUNG-AUD GC
3. JOHN HARTNETT 8 JOE GASPAR-AUD TAX 13. LISA LEE-CAO
4. BARBARA HARSHAW 9. SANFORD JOHNSON 14 KATIE SZETO
5. HELEN FUNG 10. SID KIKKAWA - CAO 15 ROBERT DAVIS
AUDITOR’ S USE:
PROCESSED BY:  TMSantos DATE: 10-15-04
VERIFIED BY: LPSanAntonio DATE:  10-15-04
NOTIFIED BY: email DATE: 10-15-04
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES -
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
TAX DIVISION

December 06, 2004

TO: John Naimo
Assistant Auditor-Controller

FROM: Susan Linschoten, Chigf
Tax Division W

SUBJECT: IMPLEMENTATION OF NEW LEGISLATION FY 2004-05
REQUEST FOR NEW REVENUE ACCOUNTS

Consider this my request to establish two new Revenue Accounts in CAPS for
the In-Lieu Sales and Use Tax Revenue (S&UT) and the Property Tax In-Lieu
of Vehicle License Fee (VLF). These two revenue accounts are necessary for
implementation of Senate Bill 1096, approved by the Governor last August 5,
2004. ' '

| have attached the Account Maintenance Form-Revenue and the chaptered
version of the bill for.your reference.

Should you need additional information, do not hesitate to contact me or your
staff may call Maria Garcia or Joe Gaspar at 3-0270 and 4-5377, respectively.

SJILJAG
Attachments
C: Connie Diep

Kelvin Aikens
Darlene Hoang




v0/0L/ZL

|edbuniy IBAN A8 QIAOHdY

v0/0L/2L

iojAe] paljly  AG MIINSY

v0/0L/CL

31va

JojAe] paily A8 03SSI00Ud

SN'ed’g|'00°Jo)pne)eiosebul

-S$834aav IIvN-3

0/20-¢68(€L2) 43NN INOHd

sh'e| 0o’ Joupne@iolfere

10} Wwoyj paaoidde ‘pajeidwos jlets-a

eldleg) elley ‘A Q3YVd3Nd 3NNIATY UO JOyedipUl P3SOo B SABY JIM As) 8y L a 3131sa

UOISING XB] - DY NOILVZINYDHO ONILYNIDINO

-3sn JoLany Y002 ‘90 J2qweos@ :31vaA INIWLYVYLIC ONILSINDIY

N
- - N

47 oIl
18s neitul

294 ISUBOIT BRIYBA NBIN-U|

Xe] asn P sofeg [B007 nary uj

18
18

g JONVHO

PSPPE 84 0) BINOS dNUSASY v aav

a.s
ais

5¢
Ve
174
44
L

(74
6l
8L
Ll
9t

Sl
143
€l
[43
L

oL

[0}

1908 S0
9908 S0 v

<€
~ N M < O M~ ©

‘ONI 100V 03y d3s010 1d0 30¥S
Xvl3sn Q18 440 A3d gNsS

¥0/90/C1  ®ep sAnos)3

ualoyosul] uesng  :Aq paissnbay

(883740 ¥YHO ZL)  (SS3TJO UVHO 0€) SWVYN LNNOJDY

3WVN LIOHS

(378v1 324N0S INNIAIY-OUSH)

SNNIATY - WHOd SONVNILNIVIN INNODJDV
SITIONV SO 40 ALNNOD

1v0

SSVY10

30¥SA3Y A4 D/ANv

[ NOILOTS TOHLINOD SV *01]




- | -7

T en sn'ed’el’0o’Jojipheeoiebw '$S3IUAAY TVN-I sn°g|'09°Joypne@lojiele
e _._n_ :0} Woy peacsdde ‘pajeidwod |lew-2
PO/0L/ZL [BODUN TBAN A8 GIAOHIJY 0/20-€68(EL2Z) NIGNNN INOH

$0/0L/2L ._0_>m._. pPay ‘A8 MIINTS eloJeg) elepy ‘A8 Q34vd3add INNINATY U0 10Jedipul PSSO B SARY |jiM A1 Y g 31313a
Y0O/0L/EL - 1ojAe] pal|y A9 03SSIV0Y4 UOISIAIQ XB] - OV NOILYZINYOHO ONILYNIOIHO- D JONVHO
31va 38N HoLIdny ¥00T ‘90 Joqw®osg 'J1vQ ININLHVYLIA ONILSINDIY P3ppE 3G 0} 30IN0S snuarsy v aay
°T4
vZ
€c
A4
12
0z
6l
8l
Ll
. _ gl
Sl
14}
€l
42
Ll
oL

6

8

L

9

*]

14

€

N JIA n8T-U) 934 3SUSDIT SIAUSA naIT-uj 18 aig S0 v 2z

- - N 10eSs nar-uj Xel 3$M) @ $9[eg |00 nal uj 18 a.g S0 v 1

‘aNI 100v 034 Q3S0T10 LdO30¥S (SSITHO 'MYHOZL)  {SS37HO UVHD 0€) INVYN LNNOJDV 1vD SSY10 308SA3Y A'd Q/av
XVL3sSN aig 440 A3Y¥ ans JWVN ._.,w_OIm (378vL mom:om. INNSATY-OUSY)

$0/90/C1  -®iep sAsy3

[ NOILO3S TO¥INOD Sdv9J ‘0L

USIOUOSUIT] UBSNG  :Aq paisanbay INNIAZY - WSO FONVNILNIVIN LNNODIV
. : SI1IONV SOT 40 ALNNOD



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

D DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
| 0 TAX DIVISION -
£
Y Lt ) | December 23, 2004
I’\,; .
TO: Darlene Hoang, Manager

CRA/Distribution Section

FROM: Kelvin Aikens, Manager K
Apportionment/Refund Section

SUBJECT: ERAF APPORTIONMENT- FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER
2004 (VEHICLE LICENSE FEE AND SALES & USE TAX)

Please see the attached ERAF AND VLF/SALES & USE TAX summary
schedules for the December 2004 payment distribution. Beginning in December
2004, ERAF funds (RD9) should be distributed to the Vehicle License Fee
Compensation Fund (SF7) $591,543,310.58 and the Sales & Use ‘Tax
Compensation Fund (SE1) $136,062,237.49 rather than to the K-12 and
Community College Districts. L

1227/, o




COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER, TAX DIVISION
APPORTIONMENT/REFUND SECTION
DECEMBER 2004-2005

Summary of Vehicle License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7) and
Sales & Use Tax Compensation Fund (SE1)

[

Yo

Date ERAF Fund SF7 SE1
from RD9 $  1,219,794,780.00 280,596,109.00
81.30% 18.70%
December-04 727,605,648.07 591,543,310.58 136,062,237 .49
January-05 : - -
1st 50% 727,605,548.07 591,543,310.58 136,062,237.49
February-05 - -
March-05 - -
JApril-05 - -
May-05 - -
- 2nd 50% - - -
Grand Total 591,543,310.58 136,062,237.49

* . $745,041,226.10 CAPS + ($18,000,000.00) CFPD + $564,321.97 City of Carson = $727,605,548.07 ERAF

Prepared by: mw

Reviewed by &

H:\Apporf\SpecialERAF\ERAF Apportionment\04-05\VLF & Sales Tax Fund Summary

-2

Date: \2°2%-04-
Date: 12/23(04

12/23/2004 1:32 PM

-15-
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
TAX DIVISION

[
January 19, 2004

TO: Darlene Hoang, Manager
CRA/Distribution Section K A

FROM: _ Kelvin Aikens, Manager jﬁ'z‘
: Apportionment/Refund Section

SUBJECT: ERAF APPORTIONMENT- FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY
2005 (VEHICLE LICENSE FEE AND SALES & USE TAX)

Please see the attached ERAF AND VLF/SALES & USE TAX summary

- schedules for the January 2005 payment distribution. ERAF funds (RD9) should

be distributed to the Vehicle License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7)
$18,354,096.42 and the Sales & Use Tax Compensation Fund (SE1)
$4,235,838.51 rather than to the K-12 and Community College_ Districts.

Should you have any questions, please contact Joe Gaspar at 4-6377.

KAJAG:bb
H\Apportlonment\SpeCIal\ERAF\ERAF Apportlonment\2004 -0S\ERAF MEMO JANUARY 2005.doc

Attachments

B0-2

s,

:—16‘—'




COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER, TAX DIVISION
APPORTIONMENT/REFUND SECTION
JANUARY 2004-2005

Summary of Vehicle License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7) and
Sales & Use Tax Compensation Fund (SE1)

i

Date ERAF Fund SF7 SE1
from RD9 $ 1,219,794,780.00 | $ 280,596,109.00
81.30% 18.70%
December-04 727,605,548.07 591,543,310.58 136,062,237.49
January-05 22,589,934.93 18,354,006.42 4,235,838.51
1st 50% 750,195,483.00 609,897,407.00 140,298,076.00
February-05 - -
March-05 - -
April-05 - -
May-05 - -
2nd 50% - - -
Grand Total 609,897,407.00 140,298,076.00

* - $745,041,226.10 CAPS + ($18,000,000.00) CFFD + $564,321.97 City of Carson = $727,605,548.07 ERAF

H:\Apport\SpecialERAF\ERAF Apportionment\04-05\VLF & Sales Tax Fund Summary i

DO-4

Date: |'14-0%
Date: \-19.0S

1/19/2005 8:42 AM

f_17L
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
TAX DIVISION

February 24, 2004

TO: Darlene Hoang, Manager
CRA/Distribution Section

FROM: Kelvin Aikens, Manager /’44
Apportionment/Refund Section

SUBJECT: ERAF - VEHICLE LICENSE FEE AND SALES & USE TAX

Please see the attached ERAF AND VLF/SALES & USE TAX summary schedule
for payment distribution. ERAF funds (RD9) should be distributed to the Vehicle
License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7) $80,573,216.18 and the Sales & Use
Tax Compensation Fund (SE1) $18,532,830.78 rather than to the K-12 and

Community College Districts.
Should you have any questions, please contact Joe Gaspar at 4-5377.

KA:JAG:bb ] :
H\Apportionment\Specia\ERAF\ERAF Apportionment\2004-05\ERAF MEMQ FEBRUARY 2005 Il.doc

Attachments :

Dl %ZMJ\S 2/2¢) / a§

s -1




e ' COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ALTDITOR-CONTROLLER, TAX DIVISION ~197
APPORTIONMENT/REFUND SECTION A
FEBRUARY 2004-2005
Summary of Vehicle License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7) and
Sales & Use Tax Compensation Fund (SE1)
Date ERAF Fund ' SF7 SE1 ,
from RD9 $ 1,219,794,780.00 | $ 280,596,109.00
81.30% 18.70%
Jecember-04 727,605,548.07 591,543,310.58 136,062,237 .49
lanuary-05 22,589,934.93 18,354,096.42 4,235,838.51
15t 50% 750,195,483.00 609,897,407.00 140,298,076.00
‘ebruary-05 | 146,877,037.77 119,411,031.71 27,466,006.06
‘ebruary-05 ] 99,106,046.96 80,573,216.18 18,532,830.78
larch-05 ' - - -
\pril-05 ) ' _ ' - -
flay-05 . ‘ | - -
. Jd50% : . 245,983,084.73 199,984,247.89 45,998,836.84
irand Total ~ 809,881,654.89 186,296,912.84

H:\Apport\Special\ERAF\ERAF Apportionment\04-05\VLF & Sales Tax Fund Summary IV

&®-Q

2/24/2005 8:29 AM
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
TAX DIVISION

March 21, 2005

TO: Darlene Hoang, Manager
CRA/Distribution Section

FROM: Kelvin Aikens, Manager W
- Apportionment/Refund Section

SUBJECT: ERAF - VEHICLE LICENSE FEE AND SALES & USE TAX

Please see the attached ERAF AND VLF/SALES & USE TAX summary schedule
for payment distribution. ERAF funds (RD9) should be distributed to the Vehicle
License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7) $9,001,540.41 and the Sales & Use Tax
Compensation Fund (SE1) $2,070,465.02 rather than to the K-12 and
Community College Districts.

Should you have any questions, please contact Joe Gaspar at 4-@4.3

KA:JAG:bb
H\apportionment\Specia\ERARERAF Apportionment\i2004-05\ERAF MEMO MARCH 2005.doc

Attachments

b
K
¢ M[D(D
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CUUNIT Ur LUD ANUVULELED

A< OITOR-CONTROLLER, TAX DIVISIO:w
APPORTIONMENT/REFUND SECTION
MARCH 2004-2005

Summary of Vehicle License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7) and
Sales & Use Tax Compensation Fund (SE1)

Date

ERAF Fund
from RD9 $

SF7
1,219,794,780.00
81.30%

SE1
280,596,109.00
18.70%

Jecember-04 727,605,548.07 591,543,310.58 136,062,237.49
January-05 22,589,934.93 18,354,096.42 4,235,838.51
1st50% 750,195,483.00 609,897,407.00 140,298,076.00
~ebruary-05 I 146,877,037.77 119,411,031.71 27,466,006.06
“ebruary-05 i 99,106,046.96 80,573,216.18 18,532,830.78
March-05 11,072,005.43 9,001,540.41 2,070,465.02

April-05 - -

viay-05 - -
257,055,090.16 208,985,788.30 48,069,301.86

- ?9d 50%

srand Total

818,883,195.30

188,367,377.86

Date

2209

’repared By_

3/21/05/

Reviewed By \}f\%\ p(/);z\,v ‘ Date

H:\Apport\SpecialERAF\ERAF Apportionmen{\04-05\VLF & Sales Tax Fund Summary V
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Estimated Countywide Adjustment Amount

Los Angeles County 0)9/
2004-05 ._@@
19083 Lomita 1,369,850 0.12% 328,300
19060 Long Beach 41,231,248 3.52% 9,881,530 /
19050 Los Angeles 378,433,209 32.32% ° 90,695,756
19021 Lynwood 2,788,158 0.24% 668,213
19053 Malibu 2,243,759 .0.19% 537,742
19022 Manhattan Beach 7,237,401 0.62% 1,734,524
19023 Maywood 853,869 0.07% 204,639
19024 Monrovia 7,926,308 0.68% 1,899,628
19025 Montebello 9,818,259 0.84% 2,353,056
19026 Monterey Park 4,955,758 0.42% 1,187,703
19066 Norwalk 8,397,559 0.72% 2,012,569
19094 Palmdale 15,231,945 1.30% 3,650,506
19027 Palos Verdes Estates 241,262 0.02% 57,821
19048 Paramount 5,899,248 0.50% 1,413,821
19080 Pasadena 31,749,083 2.71% 7,609,023
19068 Pico Rivera 6,385,465 0.55% 1,530,348
19028 Pomona 13,170,536 1.12% 3,156,467
19085 Rancho Palos Verdes 1,014,060 0.09% 243,031
19029 Redondo Beach 8,505,464 0.73% 2,038,430
19047 Rolling Hills - 0.00% -
19067 Rolling Hills Estates 1,489,180 0.13% 356,899
19073 Rosemead 3,134,918 0.27% 751,318
19078 San Dimas 4,747,240 0.41% 1,137,729
19030 San Fernando 4,620,669 0.39% 1,107,395
19031 San Gabriel 3,583,873 0.31% 858,915
19032 San Marino 436,370 0.04% 104,581
19101 Santa Clarita 26,998,273 2.31% 6,470,439
19049 Santa Fe Springs 21,279,905 1.82% 5,099,968
19033 . Santa Monica 27,444,859 2.34% 6,577,468
19034 Sierra Madre ' 221,785 0.02% 53,153
19035 Signal Hill 10,528,005 0.90% 2,523,154
19069 South El Monte 3,739,486 0.32% 896,210
19036 South Gate 6,854,087 0.59% 1,642,659
19037 South Pasadena 1,514,090 0.13% 362,869
19077 Temple City 1,396,320 0.12% 334,644
19038 Torrance 38,239,529 3.27% 9,164,531
19039 Vernon 4,965,403 0.42% 1,190,014
19071 Walnut 1,482,161 0.13% 355,216
19040 West Covina 13,610,958 1.16% 3,262,019
19054 West Hollywood 8,575,248 0.73% 2,055,154
19088 Westlake Village 2,781,537 0.24% 666,627
19041 Whittier 9,166,314 , 0.78% 2,196,810
TOTAL 1,170,803,254 v 280,596,109
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
APPORTIONMENT AND REFUND SECTION
VEHICLE LICENSE FEE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNTS

R&TO7.70  R&TO7.70
(MA@ (eI (A City/ County

ACCT# AGENCY DESCRIPTION 2% VLF .65% VLF Adjustment

1.05 LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL 733,331,874 733,331,874
100.01 CITY-ALHAMBRA TO#1 5,229,387 435,653 4,793,734
101.01 CITY-AGOURA HILS . 1,342,436 107,461 1,234,975
104.01 CITY-ARCADIA  TD #1 3,253,061 271,321 2,981,740
106.01 CITY-ARTESIA TD #1 1,043,222 83,528 959,694
108.01 CITY-AVALON TD #1 203,665 16,983 186,682
112.01 CITY-AZUSA TD#1 2,804,622 233,921 2,570,701
114.01 CITY-BALDWIN PK TD #1 4,678,012 390,137 4,287.875
116.01 CITY-BELL TO #1 2,344,399 187,735 2,156,664
118.01 CITY-BELLFLOWER TD #1 4,662,823 373,965 4,208,858
119.01 CITY-BELL GARDEN TD #1 2,677,206 223,067 2,454,139
120.01 CITY-BEV HILLS TD #1 2,079,559 173,384 1,806,175
122.01 CITY-BRADBURY TD #1 56,874 4,555 52,319
124.01 CITY-BURBANK  TD #1 6,143,953 512,061 5,631,892
125.01 CITY-CARSON  TD#1 1,340,389 111,162 1,229,227
126.01 CITY-CALABASAS TD # 1 5,837,269 467.662 5,369,607
128.01 CITY-CLAREMONT TD #1 2,116,595 176473 1,940,122
131.01 CITY-COMMERCE TO#1 ) 811,081 64,947 746,134
132.01 CITY-COMPTON TD #1 5,706,651 475,608 5,231,043
136.01 CITY-COVINA  TD#1 2,860,998 238,569 2,622,429
138.01 CITY-CUDAHY  TD #1 1.566,195 124,619 1431576
140.01 CITY-CULVER CITY TO #1 2,365,565 197,035 2,168,530
142.01 CITY-CERRITOS TD #1 3.318,799 265,489 3,053,310
143.01 CITY-DOWNEY TD#1 6,563,576 547,902 6,015,674
144.01 CITY-ELMONTE TD #1 7,189,454 599,566 6,589,888
14501 CITY-DUARTE TD #1 1,315,740 109,647 1,206,093
146.01 CITY-DIAMOND BAR TD # 1 3,484,182 288,902 3,195,280
148.01 CITY-EL SEGUNDO TD #1 1,022,626 81,886 940,740
152.01 CITY-GARDENA  TD #1 3.531,343 294,545 3,236,798
156.01 CITY-GLENDALE TD #t 11,963,565 997,250 10,966,315
160.01 CITY-GLENDORA TD #1 3,029,868 252,424 2,777,444
163.01 CITY-HAWAIt GDNS RP #1 952,370 76,282 876,088
164.01 CITY-HAWTHORNE TD #1 5,130,558 428,251 4,702,307
168.01 CITY-HERMOSA BCH TD #1 1,139,556 94,941 1,044,615
170.01 CITY-HIDDEN HILL TO #t 122,298 9,796 112,502
172.01 CITY-HUNTINGTN P TO #1 3,754,758 313,078 3,441,680
174.01 CITY-INDUSTRY TD #i 46,569 3,885 42,684
176.01 CITY-INGLEWOOD TO #1 6,855,739 571,097 6,284,642
177.01 CITY-IRWINDALE TO#1 86,904 7270 79,634
178.01 CITY-LAPUENTE TD #1 2,610,663 209,104 2401,559
179.01 CITY-LAKEWOOD  TO #1 5,038,831 403,633 4,635,198
180.01 CITY-LA VERNE 1,936,901 161,398 1,775,503
181.01 CITY-LAWNDALE TD #1 2,012,098 161,281 1.850,817
182.01 CITY-LA MIRADA TD #1 3,038,492 243,488 2,795,004
183.01 CITY-LOMITA  TD #1 1,272,932 101,920 1,171,012
184.01 CITY-LONG BEACH TD #1 28,371,342 2,365,688 26,005,654
185.01 CITY-LA CANADA-F TO #1 1,298,881 104,023 1,104,858
186.01 CITY-LANCASTER TD #1 7.831,053 627.419 7.203.634
187.01 CITY-LAHABRAHT TD # 1 . 359,029 29,863 329,166
188.01 CiTY-LOS ANGELES TD #1 227,932,066 19,000,034 208,932,032
200.01 CITY-LYNWOOD TD #1 4,247,507 354,325 3,893,182
203.01 CITY-MALIBU TD # 1 802,244 65,831 736,413
204.01 CITY-MANHATTAN B TD #1 2,130,263 177,638 1,952,625
208.01 CITY-MAYWOOD TD #1 1,713,657 142,715 1,570,942
212.01 CITY-MONROVIA TD it 2,262,117 188,434 2,073,683
216.01 CITY-MONTEBELLO TD #1 3,800,633 316,769 3,483,864
22001 CITY-MONTEREY PK TD #1 3,728,327 310,470 3,417,857
222.01 CITY-NORWALK TD#1 6,635,383 531,667 6,103,716
224.01 CITY-PALOS VRD E TD #1 821,281 68,409 752,872
225.01 CITY-PALMDALE TD #1 7,940,234 637,642 7,302,592
22601 CITY-PARAMOUNT 7D i1 3,500,816 280,398 3,220,418
228.01 CITY-PASADENA TD #1 8,391,352 699,364 7,691,988
230.01 CITY-PICO RIVERATD #4 4,049,005 324,335 3,724,670
232.01 CITY-POMONA  TO#1 9,218,598 769,084 8,449,514
234.01 CITY-RANCHO PV TD #1 2,620,599 209,682 2410917
236.01 CITY-REDONDO BCH TD #1 3,899,940 325,030 3,574,910
237.01 CITY-ROSEMEAD  TD #1 3,440,560 275415 3,165,145
238.01 CITY-ROLLING HLS TD #1 119,026 9,524 109,502
239.01 CITY-ROLL HLS ES TD #1 493,246 39,460 453,786
240.01 CITY-S FERNANDO TD #1 1,443,267 120,244 1,323,023
241.01 CITY-SAN DIMAS  TD #1 2,227,370 178,372 2,048,998

244.01 CITY-SAN GABRIEL TD #1 2,441,860 203,558 2,238,302 -
248.01 CITY-SAN MARINO TD #1 791,596 65,947 725,649
249.01 CITY-SANTA CLARITATD #1 9,603,001 800,924 8,802,077
250.01 CITY-SANTA FE SP TD #1 1,090,380 87,403 1.002,977
252.01 CITY-SANTA MONIC TD #1 5,268,207 438,649 4,829,558
256.01 CITY-SIERRA MADR TO #1 645,349 53,738 591,611
260.01 CITY-SIGNAL HILL TD #1 643,737 51,630 592,107
262.01 CITY-SO EL MONTE TD #1 1,341,189 107,325 1,233,864
264.0t CITY-SOUTH GATE TO #1 6,144,356 492,416 5,651,940
268.01 CITY-SO PASADENA TD #1 1,487 416 123,934 1,363,482
270.01 CITY-TEMPLE CITY TD #1 2,141,084 171,495 1,869,589
272,01 CITY-TORRANCE  TD #1 8,519,411 710,048 7,809,363
276.01 CITY-VERNON  TO#1 5,752 461 5.291
278.01 CITY-WALNUT  TD #t 1,922,665 153,846 1,768,819
280.01 CITY-WEST COVINA TD #1 6,487,366 541,040 5,946,326
282.01 CITY-W LAKE VILL TD # 1 535,355 42913 492,442
283.01 CITY W HOLLYWQOOD 2,201,667 183,359 2,018,308
284.01 CITY-WHITTIER  TO #1 5,279,076 422,739 4,856,337
TOTAL 1,263,690,921 43,896,141 1,219,794,780
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REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE
SECTION 10751-10760

10751. A license fee is hereby imposed for the privilege of
operating upon the public highways in this state any vehicle of a
type which is subject to registration under the Vehicle Code, or any
trailer coach which is required to be moved under permit as
authorized in Section 35790 of the Vehicle Code and which is not
subject to local property taxation pursuant to Part 13 (commencing
with Section 5800) of Division 1. Vehicles of banks, including
national banking associations, shall be subject to all provisions of
the Vehicle Code to the same extent and same manner as other
vehicles, and shall be subject to this part.

10752. The annual amount of the license fee for any vehicle, other
than a trailer or semitrailer, as described in subdivision (a) of

Section 5014.1 of the Vehicle Code, or a trailer coach that is

required to be moved under permit as authorized in Section 35790 of
the Vehicle Code, shall be a sum equal to 2 percent, and on and after
January 1, 2005, 0.65 percent, of the market value of the vehicle as
determined by the department.

10752.1. The annual amount of the license fee for a trailer coach
which is required to be moved under permit as authorized in Section
35790 of the Vehicle Code shall be a sum equal to 2 percent, and on
and after January 1, 2005, 0.65 percent, of the market value of the
vehicle as determined by the department.

-



REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE
SECTION 11001-11006

11005. After payment of refunds therefrom and after making the
deductions authorized by Section 11003 and reserving the amount
determined necessary by the Pooled Money Investment Board to meet the
transfers ordered or proposed to be ordered pursuant to Section
16310 of the Government Code, commencing with the 2004-05 fiscal
year, the balance of all motor vehicle license fees and any other
money appropriated by law for expenditure pursuant to this section
and deposited to the credit of the Motor Vehicle License Fee Account
in the Transportation Tax Fund and remaining unexpended therein at
the close of business on the last day of the calendar month, shall be
allocated by the Controller by the 10th day of the following month
in accordance with the following:

(a) First, to the County of Orange. For the 2004-05 fiscal year,
that county shall be allocated fifty-four million dollars
($54,000,000) in monthly installments. For the 2005-06 fiscal year
and each fiscal year thereafter, that county shall receive, in
monthly installments, an amount equal to the amount allocated under
this section for the prior fiscal year, adjusted for the percentage
change in the amount of revenues credited to the Motor Vehicle
License Fee Account in the Transportation Tax Fund from the revenues
credited to that account in the prior fiscal year. Moneys allocated
to the County of Orange under this subdivision shall be used first
for the service of indebtedness as provided in paragraph (1) of
subdivision (a) of Section 11001.5. Any amounts in excess of the
amount required for this service of indebtedness may be used by that
county for any lawful purpose.

(b) Second, to each city, the population of which is determined
under Section 11005.3 on August 5, 2004, in an amount equal to the
additional amount of vehicle license fee revenue, including offset
transfers, that would be allocated to that city under Sections 11000
and 11005, as those sections read on January 1, 2004, as a result of
that city's population being determined under Section 11005.3.

(c) Third, to the cities and cities and counties of this state in
the proportion that the population of each city or city and county
bears to the total population of all cities and cities and counties
in this state, as determined by the population research unit of the
Department of Finance. For the purpose of this subdivision, the
population of each city or city and county is that determined by the
last federal decennial or specidal census, or a subsequent census
validated by the demographic research unit or subsequent estimate
prepared pursuant to Section 2107.2 of the Streets and Highways Code.
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97.71. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, for each of the

2004-05 and 2005-06 fiscal years,

all of the following apply:

(a) (1) The total amount of revenue required to be allocated to
each county and each city and county under Section 97.70 shall be
reduced by the dollar amount indicated as follows:

Butte .......i ittt iinaaan
Calaveras ..c.ccvveevoncccccsacns
COLlUSA .eveeerereossenanvaannans
Contra Costa ...c.eveecesoaannns
Del Norte ...ccecienceencococas
El Doxado .¢ccovevenncnnesanans
Fresno ....ccieeecesacccsancssns
Glenn .....cooecreaaneirosnenons
Humboldt .....cicviivrrvennnnns
Imperial ........c00iieeveceenn
INYO -vvvrecerstvsrvassissnaonnse

LasSsSen ....cccveancascacnas e
LOoS Angeles ....ceeceaccnccaces
MAdE@Yra «v.cicvenncecscnonnansan
Marim ...eeeienccennenacnonnsas
Mariposa ....... Ceaec e
Mendocino ....ciiv it
Merced ......cieinverrnssaorans
MOAOC v vveneeieeneeeasossonnos
MONO iiieerriresvesssonennanns
MONEErey ....veeveoreconcananns
Napa cceveeaccanssccasvosassanea
Nevada ...... teeserrees s eanans
OXange ..ceceveeeseccores veeeven
PlaC@r ..cieevenccectcaacncnana
Plumas .....cceveemeeas vereavann
Riverside ......cecevenveeononn
Sacramento ....... Geeecsesesans
San Benito .......c.iiieiieiiann
San Bernardino ...........c.c.00.
San Diego .....ivecenrnarenranos
San Francisco .......ccceeeeons
San JoaguUin ....ceoeetvoceranaas
San Luis Obispo ...ccvaceoeanns
San Mateo ......... veseerecnens
Santa Barbara ........ vaeeseean
Santa Clara ....ccceeceosevscces
Santa Cruz ......ccceee. ceaanne
Shasta .....iceevinnenacavaenas
S1lerra (.isieciircatciatiiannaas
Siskiyou ..viveiianaarenn P
SOlaNO +.vevvevaoenvons PP
SONOMA « evvvvsnoosensosveacssoaas
Stanislaus ......cieaner e
Sutter ....i v ieiirs et
TehaMad «.«ceveveveervneacenooaas
Trinity .ceievein it nenanas
TUlAXe ueiieoeocnnannnsansasans
TUOLUIMIE ... vevevenaonocenoonns
Ventura ....cececeeacraccaacans
YOlO tivieviseentceranaansonnnns

Property
Tax Reduction
per County
$ 14,993,115
13,578
341,856
1,968,640
367,372
227,244
9,266,091
260,620
1,465,981
7,778,611
302,192
1,433,725
1,499,081
188,370
6,684,032
1,409,501
531,524
317,119
103,217,625
1,164,287
2,369,777
177,419
997,570
2,211,012
119,325
92,964
3,789,991
1,128,692
503,547
27,730,861
2,219,818
238,066
14,161,003
12,232,737
477,872
16,361,855
27,470,228
15,567,648
6,075,964
2,350,289
6,704,877
3,894,357
17,155,293
2,433,423
1,592,267
37,051
496,974
3,796,251
4,439,389
4,516,707
764,351
618,393
104,770
3,781,964
515,961
7,085,556
1,735,078
620,137
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AGENCY
ACCT NO

001.05

009.45 -

009.55
011.20
011.45
016.45
017.70
018.30
019.40
019.56
020.20
021.66
023.06
023.32
023.38
023.44
023.45
023.49
023.66
023.75
030.10
030.70
033.10
033.30
.033.60
033.80
034.00
034.40
036.20
047.04
048.40
049.00
049.80
051.00
051.70
051.75
053.10
053.20
053.30
053.40
053.90
059.60
059.70
059.90
066.05
066.10
066.15
066.20
066.25
066.30
066.35
066.45
066.50
066.55
066.60
066.65
066.70
066.75
066.80

H:\CreateTaxRolMAF\2004-05\SB 1096 AB2115\Summary Schedules\ERAFIII Dec & April

Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller
ERAF Ill Distribution from Various Agencies to ERAF

FY 2004-05

AGENCY NAME
LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL

BELL LIGHTING DISTRICT

BELL GARDENS LIGHTING DISTRICT
LAWNDALE LIGHTING DISTRICT
LONGDEN LIGHTING DISTRICT )
CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 1472
CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 1675
CO. LTG. MAINT. D#1616-CONS

CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 1687
CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 1697
CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 1744
CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 1866

. CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 10006

CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 10032
CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 10038
CO LIGHT MAINT DIS# 10045 ZONE A
CO LIGHT MAINT DiS# 10045 ZONE B
CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 10049
CO LIGHTING MAINT DIST NO 10066
COUNTY LIGHTING MAINT 10075
LA.CO.FL.CON.DR.IMP.DIST.MAINT.

LA CO FLOOD CONTROL MAINT
ATHENS WOODCREST OLIVETA GARB
BELVEDERE GARBAGE DISPOSAL DIST
FIRESTONE GARBAGE DISPOSAL DIST
MALIBU GARBAGE DISPOSAL DISTRICT
MESA HEIGHTS GARBAGE DIS DIST
WALNUT PARK GARBAGE DISPOSAL
BELLA VISTA REC.& PARK DIST

LA CO WATERWORKS #40 ANTELOPE VY
L A CO WATER WORKS NO 21 MAINT
LA COWATER WORKS NO 29 MAINT

L A CO WATER WKS #37-ACTON MAINT
L A CO WATER WKS NO 29 CAP OUT

L A CO WATER WKS NO 36 CAP OUT

L A CO WATER WKS NO 40 ACO FUND
ARTESIA CEMETERY DISTRICT
DOWNEY CEMETERY DISTRICT
LANCASTER CEMETERY DISTRICT
LITTLE LAKE CEMETERY DISTRICT
WILMINGTON CEMETERY DISTRICT
MIRALESTE REC & PARK DIST
RIDGECREST RANCHOS REC & PK DIST
WESTFIELD REC.& PARK DIST # 12

CO SANITATION DIST NO 1 OPERAT
CO SANITATION DIST NO 2 OPERAT
CO SANITATION DIST NO 3 OPERAT
CO SANITATION DIST NO 4 OPERAT
CO SANITATION DIST NO 5 OPERAT
CO SANITATION DIST NO 8 OPERAT
CO SANITATION DIST NO 9 OPERAT
CO SANIT DIST NO 14 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 15 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 16 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 17 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 18 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 19 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 20 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 21 OPERATING

ERAF lll

(103,217,625.00)
(14,038.00)
(21,080.10)
(29,109.30)

(2,079.70)
(14,986.90)
(12,431.70)

(1,257.20)

(721,688.80)
(62,378.30)
(41,555.70)

(8,443.40)
(46,023.40)
(25,041.00)

(6,860.50)
(30,407.09)

(2,106.91)

(391.20)
(26,778.80)
(4,578.30)
(879,372.55)
(4,975,304.85)
(176,872.50)
(461,754.90)
(409,451.00)
(66,291.10)
(114,403.70)
(47,440.60)
(542.20)
(492,224.65)
(15,224.80)
(360,970.10)
(67,503.00)
(946,418.90)
(15,245.00)
(508,435.35)

(6,540.70)

(3,445.30)

(5,641.60)

(5,482.70)

(2,527.70)
(11,414.40)

(1,033.10)

(1,804.10)

(2,049,692.00)
(3,189,397.00)
(2,470,981.00)
(246,979.00)
(5,657,660.00)
(1,267,330.00)
(26,892.20)
(464,218.00)
(3,192,116.00)
(1,877,466.20)
(257,173.00)
(1,776,890.00)
(568,751.00)
(369,218.00)
(1,931,018.00)

AT -1

December
Payment

(51,608,812.50)

(7,019.00)
(10,540.05)
(14,554.65)

(1,039.85)
(7,493.45)
(6,215.85)
(628.60)
(360,844.40)
(31,189.15)
(20,777.85)
(4,221.70)
(23,011.70)
(12,520.50)
(3,430.25)
(15,203.54)
(1,063 45)
(195.60)
(13,389.40)
(2,289.15)
(439,686.27)
(2,487,652.42)

(88,436.25).

(230,877.45)
(204,725.50)
(33,145.55)
(57,201.85)
(23,720.30)
(271.10)
(246,112.32)
(7,612.40)
(180,485.05)
(33,751.50)
(473,209.45)
(7,622.50)
(254,217.67)
(3,270.35)
(1,722.65)
(2,820.80)
(2,741.35)
(1,263.85)
(5,707.20)
(516.55)
(902.05)
(1,024,846:00)

. (1,594,698.50)

(1,235,490.50)
(123,489.50)
(2,828,830.00)
(633,665.00)
(13,446.10)
(232,109.00)
(1,596,058.00)
(938,733.10)
(128,586.50)
(888,445.00)
(284,375.50)
(184,609.00)
(965,509.00)

April
Payment

(51,608,812.50)

(7.019.00)
(10,540.05)
(14,554.65)

(1,039.85)

(7,493.45)

(6,215.85)

(628.60)
(360,844.40)
(31,189.15)
(20,777.85)

(4,221.70)
(23,011.70)
(12,520.50)

(3,430.25)
(15,203.55)

(1,053.46)

(195.60)
(13,389.40)
(2,289.15)
(439,686.28)
(2,487,652.43)
(88,436.25)
(230,877.45)
(204,725.50)
(33,145.55)
(57,201.85)
(23,720.30)
(271.10)
(246,112.33)
(7.612.40)
(180,485.05)
(33,751.50)

. (473,209.45)
(7.622.50)
(254,217.68)

(3,270.35)

(1,722.65)

(2,820.80)

(2,741.35)

(1,263.85)

(5,707.20)

(516.55)
(902.05)
(1,024,846.00)
(1,594,698.50)
(1,235,490.50)
(123,489.50)
(2,828,830.00)
(633,665.00)
(13,446.10)
(232,109.00)
(1,5696,058.00)
(938,733.10)
(128,586.50)
(888,445.00)
(284,375.50)
(184,609.00)
(965,509.00)




AGENCY
ACCT NO

066.85
066.90
067.05
067.10
067.15
067,20
067.35
067.80
068.05
068.22
300.10
300.52
300.69
300.70
300.78
301.01
302.01
303.01
308.61
308.62
308.63
308.65
308.66
308.67
309.01
309.02
309.03
309.04
341.01
342.01
342.02
343.01
350.90
350.91
355.05
360.05
360.10
360.15
360.20
361.05
362.05
363.05
363.06
363.10
363.11
363.12
363.13
363.14
363.15
363.16
363.17
363.18
363.50
363.51
363.52
363.53
365.05
366.10
366.15
367.05
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Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller
ERAF lll Distribution from Various Agencies to ERAF

FY 2004-05

AGENCY NAME

CO SANIT DIST NO 22 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 23 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 26 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 27 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 28 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 29 OPERATING

CO SANIT DIST NO 32 OPERATING
SOUTH BAY CITIES SANIT DIST OPER
ANTELOPE VY RESOURCE CONSER DIST
RCD OF THE SANTA MONICA MTNS
ANTELOPE VY _.-EAST KERN WATER AGY
LA PUENTE VALLEY CO WATER DIST
QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT
ROWLAND WATER DISTRICT

WEST VALLEY COUNTY WATER DIST

LA HABRA HTS CO WATER DIST
CASTAIC LAKE WATER AGENCY
VALLEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
PALMDALE WATER DIST ZONE B
PALMDALE WATER DIST ZONE B2
PALMDALE WATER DIST.ZONE C
PALMDALE WATER DIST ZONE E
PALMDALE WATER DIST ZONE A
PALMDALE WATER-WESTMONT IMP DIST
NEWHALL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
NEWHALL CO.WATER DI1.-IMP DIS#2-S
NEWHALL CO.WATER DI.-IMP DIS#2-W

" NEWHALL CO.WATER DL.-IMP DIST# 1

LA CANADA IRRIGATION DIST
LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DIST
LITTLEROCK CR IRR D-SERV AREA ZN
PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DIST

WTR REPLENISHMENT DIST OF SO CAL
WTR REPLENISHMENT DIST OF SO CAL
FOOTHILL MUNICIPAL WATER DIST
FOOTHILL MUN W DIST IMP DIST # 1
FOOTHILL MUN W DIST IMP DIST # 2
FOOTHILL MUN W DIST IMP DIST # 3
FOOTHILL MUN W DIST IMP DIST # 4
GOLDEN VALLEY MUNICIPAL WATER D.
HUNTINGTON MUN. WATER DIST

LAS VIRGENES MUN WATER DISTRICT
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.D.-TWIN LAKES
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D. #9
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D.#10
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D.#11
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D.#12
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D.#13
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D #14
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D.#15
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D.#16
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D .#20-
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D.U-1
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D.U-2
LAS VIRGENES MUN W.DIS-IMP.D.U-3
LAS VIR MUN W BLO#1-WATERBURY EX
THREE VALLEY MWD ORIG AREA
THREE VY MWD GLENDORA AREA
THREE VY MWD ROWLAND AREA

SAN GABRIEL VAL MUN WATER DIST

ERAF i1l

(1,666,390.00)
(250,977.00)
{1,082,661.80)
(23,201.90)
(87,180.00)
(43,144.00)
(1,168,557.50)
(1,506,792.00)
(8,324.01)
(15,713.80)
(2,432,830.19)
(115,814.00)
(143,110.00)
(137,488.00)
(2,108.00)
(318,974.50)
(7.052,543.89)
(128,007.00)
(28,847.93)
(872.15)
(4,763.26)
(404,474.76)
(144,843.42)
(87,080.48)
(34,643.97)
(29,689.00)
(26,711.95)
(112,863.08)
(205,161.00)
(89,062.95)
(48,784.05)
(27,012.00)
(321,694.27)
(128.73)
(14,138.68)
(7,624.33)
(3,559.24)
(4,556.40)
(6,514.35)
(4,598.00)
(1,121.40)
(57,235.45)
(18,124.56)
(13,370.58)
(3,174.53)
(828.82)
(5.207.49)
{3,284.00)
(5,113.66)
{6,114.50)
(891.37)
(2,204.97)
(29,665.48)
(8,366.38)
(2,705.39)
(93.83)
(732,119.78)
(67.324.67)
(160,964.55)
(824,018.64)

AL-72.

December
Payment

(833,195.00)
(125,488.50)
(541,330.90)
(11,600.95)
(43,590.00)
(21,572.00)
(584,278.75)
(753,396.00)
(4,162.00)
(7,856.90)
(1,216,415.09)
(57,907.00)
(71,555.00)
(68,744.00)

" (1,054.00)
(159,487.25)
(3,526,271.94)
(64,003.50)
(14,423.96)
(436.07)
(2,381.63)
(202,237.38)
(72,421.71)
(43,540.24)
(17,321.98)
(14,844.50)
(13,355.97)
(56,431.54)
(102,580.50)
(44,531.47)

- (24,392.02)
(13,506.00)
(160,847.13)
(64.36)
(7,069.34)
(3.812.16)
(1,779.62)
(2,278.20)
(3,257.17)
(2,299.00)
(560.70)
(28,617.72)
(9,062.28)
(6,685.29)
(1,587.26)
(414.41)
(2,603.74)
(1,642.00)
(2,556.83)
(3,057.25)
(445.68)
(1,102.48)
(14,832.74)
(4,183.19)
(1,352.69)
(46.91)
(366,059.89)
(33,662.33)
(80,482.27)
(412,009.32)

April
Payment

(833,195.00)
(125,488.50)
(541,330.90)
(11,600.95)
(43,590.00)
(21,572.00)
(584,278.75)
(753,396.00)
(4,162.01)
(7,856.90)
(1,216,415.10)
(57,907.00)
(71,555.00)
(68,744.00)
(1,054.00)
(169,487.25)
(3,526,271.95)
(64,003.50)
(14,423.97)
(436.08)
(2,381.63)
(202,237.38)
(72,421.71)
(43,540.24)
(17,321.99)
(14,844.50)
(13,355.98)
(56,431.54)
(102,580.50)
(44,531.48)
(24,392.03)
(13,506.00)
(160,847.14)
(64.37)
(7,069.34)
(3.812.17)
(1.779.62)
(2,278.20)
(3,257.18)
(2,299.00)
(560.70)
(28,617.73)
(9.062.28)
(6,685.29)
(1,587.27)
(414.41)
(2.603.75)
(1,642.00)
(2,556.83)
(3,057.25)
(445.69)
(1,102.49)
(14,832.74)
(4,183.19)
(1,352.70)
(46.92)
(366,059.89)
(33,662.34)
(80,482.28)
(412,009.32)

4

£ =%o-




AGENCY
ACCT NO

367.08
368.056
368.10
368.15
370.056
370.06
370.07
370.08
370.09

100.01
101.01
104.01
106.01
108.01
112.01
114.01
116.01
118.01
119.01
120.01
122.01
124.01
125.01
126.01
128.01
131.01
132.01
136.01
138.01
140.01
142.01
143.01
144.01
145.01
146.01
148.01
152.01
166.01
160.01
163.01
164.01
168.01
170.01
172.01
174.01
176.01
177.01
178.01
179.01
180.01
181.01
182.01
183.01
184.01
185.01
186.01
187.01
188.01
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Los Angeles County Auditor-Controfler
ERAF Hll Distribution from Various Agencies to ERAF

FY 2004-05
December April

AGENCY NAME ERAF Ul Payment Payment

SAN GABRIEL VLY MWD-AZUSA REORG (4,973.96) (2,486.98) (2,486.98)
UPPER SAN GAB. VY. MUN. WATER (184,034.74) (92,017.37) (92,017.37)
UPP.SAN.GAB.VY MUN.W.-W.COVINA A (13,590.44) (6,795.22) (6,795.22)
UPP.SAN GAB.VY MUN.W.-PASADENA A (197.82) (98.91) (98.91)
WALNUT VALLEY WATER DISTRICT (47,883.83) (23,941.91) (23,941.92)
WALNUT VALLEY WATER D.-IMP.D# 2 (2,924.54) (1,462.27) (1,462.27)
WALNUT VALL WT DIST IMP DIST #3 (267,398.67) (133,699.33) (133,699.34)
WALNUT VALL WT DIST IMP DIST #4 (64,994.55) (32,497.27) (32,497.28)
WALNUT VALL WT DIST IMP DIST# 5 (53,296.41) (26,648.20) (26,648.21)

SUB-TOTAL

CITY-ALHAMBRA TD #1
CITY-AGOURA HILS

CITY-ARCADIA TD #1
CITY-ARTESIA TD #1
CITY-AVALON COMMU IMP RP
CITY AZUSA CBD RP 84 AXTD1
CITY-BALDWIN PKTD #1

CITY-BELL TD#1
CITY-BELLFLOWER TD 1 RP AREA 1
CITY-BELL GARDEN TD #1
CITY-BEV HILLS TD #1
CITY-BRADBURY TD #t
CITY-BURBANK TD #1
CITY-CARSON  TD #1
CITY-CALABASAS TD # 1
CITY-CLAREMONT TD #1

CITY COMMERCE - RP AREA #3
CITY COMPTON TD #1 RP AREA
CITY-COVINA TD#1
CITY-CUDAHY CITY-WIDE RP
CITY-CULVER CITY SLA-SEP RP #1
CITY-CERRITOS TD#1
CITY-DOWNEY TD#1

CITY EL MONTE CEN RP TD4 90ANX
CITY DUARTE-RCHO DUAR RP PH 1
CITY-DIAMOND BAR TD #1

CITY-EL SEGUNDO TD #t
CITY-GARDENA  TD #1
CITY-GLENDALE TD #1
CITY-GLENDORA TD #1
CITY-HAWAII GDNS RP #1

CITY HAWTHORNE TD1 HAWTH RP 2
CITY-HERMOSA BCH TD #1
CITY-HIDDEN HILL TD #1
HUNTINGTON PARK SANTAFERP TD 1
CITY-INDUSTRY TD #t1
CITY-INGLEWOOD TD #1
CITY-IRWINDALE INDUSTRIAL RP
CITY-LA PUENTE TD#1
CITY-LAKEWOOD TD#1

CITY-LA VERNE

CITY-LAWNDALE TD#1

CITY-LA MIRADA TD #1
CITY-LOMITA TD#1 .
CITY-LONG BEACH TD #1

CITY-LA CANADA-F TD #1

CITY LANCASTER AMARGOSA
CITY-LAHABRAHT TD # 1
CITY-LOS ANGELES TD #1

{56,365,029.10)]

(28,182,514.39)] (28,182,514.71)

(938,115.79)
(232,903.71)
(618,674.08)
(136,295.18)
(80,032.90)
(434,737.40)
(534,755.79)
(232,497.04)
(502,458.36)
(338,494.88)
(1,911,675.58)
(9,864.90)
(1,850,941.44)
(1,128,643.94)
(322,746.09)
(350,557.86)
(431,190.00)
(648,587.09)
(537,093.12)
(139,598.54)
(970,418.60)
(1,091,885.73)
(1,067,775.92)
(1,070,092.38)
(241,694.31)
(397,473.30)
(872,161.22)
(572,957.03)
(2,219,557.81)
(494,576 .44)
(161,321.36)
(672,719.56)
(326,429.12)
(22,169.78)
(439,063.43)
(907,214.11)
(1,045,327.12)
(338,146.32)
(256,198.48)
(701,161.19)
(355,845.25)
(213,722.93)
(516,982.48)
(157,935.41)
(5,091,512.13)
(209,219.43)
(1,034,353.21)
(51,352.16)

(48,424,113.37)

AT -3

(469,057.89)
(116,451.85)
(309,337.04)
(68,147.59)
(40,016.45)
(217,368.70)
(267,377.89)
(116,248.52)
(251,229.18)
(169,247.44)
(955,837.79)
(4,932.45)
(925,470.72)
(564,321.97)
(161,373.04)
(175,278.93)
(215,595.00)
(324,293.54)
(268,546.56)
(69,799.27)
(485,209.30)
(545,942.86)
(633,887.96)
(535,046.19)
(120,847.15)
(198,736.65)
(436,080.61)
(286,478.51)
(1,109,778.90)
(247,288.22)
(80,660.68)
(336,359.78)
(163,214.56)
(11,084.89)
(219,531.71)
(453,607.05)
(522,663.56)
(169,073.16)
(128,099.24)
(350,580.59)
(177,922.62)
(106,861.46)
(258,491.24)
(78,967.70)
(2,545,756.06)
(104,609.71)
(517,176.60)
(25,676.08)

(24,212,056.68)

(469,057.90)
(116,451.86)
(309,337.04)
(68,147.59)
(40,016.45)
(217.368.70)
(267,377.90)
(116,248.52)
(251,229.18)
(169,247.44)
(955,837.79)
(4,932.45)
(925,470.72)
(564,321.97)
(161,373.05)
(175,278.93)
(215,595.00)
(324,293.55)
(268,546.56)
(69,799.27)
(485,209.30)
(545,942.87)
(533,887.96)
(535,046.19)
(120,847.16)
(198,736.65)
(436,080.61)

(286,478.52)

(1,109,778.91)
(247,288.22)
(80,660.68)
(336,359.78)
(163,214.56)
(11,084.89)
(219,531.72)
(453,607.06)
(522,663.56)
(169,073.16)
(128,099.24)
(350,580.60)
(177,922.63)
(106,861.47)
(258,491.24)
(78,967.71)
(2,545,756.07)
(104,609.72)
(517,176.61)
(25,676.08)

(24,212,056.69)

_31_
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AGENCY
ACCT NO

200.01
203.01
204.01
208.01
212.01
216.01
220.01
222.01
224,01
225.01
226.01
228.01
230.01
232.01
234.01
236.01
237.01
238.01
239.01
240.01
241.01
24401
248.01
249.01
250.01
252.01
256.01
260.01
262.01
264.01
268.01
270.01
272.01
276.01
278.01
280.01
282.01
283.01
284.01

SUMMARY

Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller
ERAF lll Distribution from Various Agencies to ERAF

AGENCY NAME

CITY-LYNWOOD RP AREA A 81ANX
CITY-MALIBU TD #1
CITY-MANHATTAN B TD #1
CITY-MAYWOOD MAYWOOQOD RP 2
CITY-MONROVIA TD #1 '
CITY-MONTEBELLO TD #1

CITY MONTEREY PK CEN COMML RP
CITY-NORWALK TD1 NORWALK RP1
CITY-PALOS VRD E TD #1
CITY-PALMDALE RP 2
CITY-PARAMOUNT TD #1
CITY-PASADENA TD #1

CITY-PICO RIVERA TD #1
CITY-POMONA  TD #1 SW POM RP
CITY-RANCHO PV TD #1
CITY-REDONDO BCH TD #1
CITY-ROSEMEAD TD #1 RP-A1
CITY-ROLLING HLS TD #1

CITY-ROLL HLS ES TD #1

CITY-S FERNANDO TD #1

CITY-SAN DIMAS TD #1

CITY-SAN GABRIEL TD #1

CITY-SAN MARINO TD #1
CITY-SANTA CLARITATD #1
CITY-STA FE SPR CONSOL RP 82 ANX
CITY SANTA MONICA EQUAKE REC RP
CITY-SIERRA MADR TD #1
CITY-SIGNAL HILL RP #1

CITY SO EL MONTE IMP RP AREA #2
CITY-SQUTH GATE TD #1

CITY-SO PASADENA TD #1
CITY-TEMPLE CITY TD #1
CITY-TORRANCE TD #1

CITY VERNON TD#1 INDUSTRIAL RP
CITY-WALNUT IMPROV PROJ RP
CITY-WEST COVINA TD #1

CITY-W LAKE VILLTD #1

CITY W HOLLYWOOD
CITY-WHITTIER TD #1

SUB-TOTAL

COUNTY

SPECIAL DISTRICTS
CITIES ’
GRAND TOTAL

CITY OF CARSON - MAILED CHECK

TOTAL J.V.

FY 2004-05

ERAF Ill

(425,095.95)
(242,427.96)
(674,190.68)
(152,202.75)
(529,593.17)
(647,086.88)
(568,137.04)
(799,909.50)
(190,240.96)
(849,101.96)
(424,865.47)

(3,258,804.78)
(491,045.07)

(1,420,770.05)
(333,845.83)
(917,491.69)
(368,738.01)

(25,358.91)
(109,203.31)
(277,791.83)
(352,298.09)
(337,825.65)
(277,706.34)

(1,609,255.88)
(734,270.29)

(2,716,305.28)
(123,320.92)
(348,611.47)
(203,797.71)
(670,901.43)
(309,038.96)
(235,475.60)

(2,278,007.87)

~ (335,856.50)
(220,112.69)

(1,081,388.75)
(169,884.54)
(650,211.12)
(719,017.87)

December
Payment

(212,547.97)
(121,213.98)
(337,095.34)
(76,101.37)
(264,796.58)
(323,543.44)
(284,068.52)
(399,954.75)
(95,120.48)
(424,550.98)
(212,432.73)
(1,629,402.39)
(245,522.53)
(710,385.02)
(166,922.91)
(458,745.84)
(184,369.00)
(12,679.45)
(54,601.65)
(138,895.91)
(176,149.04)
(168,912.82)
(138,853.17)
(804,627.94)
(367,135.14)
(1,358,152.64)
(61,660.46)
(174,305.73)
(101,898.85)
(335,450.71)
(154,519.48)
(117,737.80)
(1,139,003.93)
(167,928.25)
(110,056.34)
(540,694.37)
(84,942.27)
(325,105.56)
(359,508.93)

April
Payment

(212,547.98)
(121,213.98)
(337,095.34)
(76,101.38)
(264,796.59)
(323,543.44)
(284,068.52)
(399,954.75)
(95,120.48)
(424,550.98)
(212,432.74)
(1,629,402.39)
(245,522.54)
(710,385.03)
(166,922.92)
(458,745.85)
(184,369.01)
(12,679.46)
(54,601.66)
(138,895.92)
(176,149.05)
(168,912.83)
(138,853.17)
(804,627.94)
(367,135.15)
(1,358,152.64)
(61,660.46)
(174,305.74)
(101,898.86)
(335,450.72)
(154,519.48)
(117,737.80)
(1.139,003.94)
(167,928.25)
(110,056.35)
(540,694.38)
(84,942.27)
(325,105.56)
(359,508.94)

(107,382,432.03)

(53,691,215.81)

(53,691,216.22)

ERAF il

DECEMBER

APRIL

(103,217,625.00)
(56,365,029.10)
{107,382,432.03)

(51,608,812.50)
(28,182,514.39)
(53,691,215.81)

(51,608,812.50)
(28,182,514.71)
(53,691,216.22)

(266,965,086.13) (133,482,542.70) (133,482,543.43)

564,321.97

564,321.97

H:\CreateTaxRoll\AF\2004-05\SB 1096 AB2115\Summary Schedules\ERAFIIl Dec & April

(132,918,220.73) (132,918,221.46)




LOS ANGELES COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES CONTRIBUTION TO
THE EDUCATIONAL REVENUE AUGMENTATION FUND PER
SECTION 33681.12 OF THE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE

FISCAL YEAR 2004-05

. MAY 20, 2005

Acct # REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES ERAF Ill

LOS ANGELES COUNTY -CDC 214,411.13
100.01 ALHAMBRA 733,035.24
101.01 AGOURA HILLS 157,361.01
104.01 ARCADIA 315,456.75
108.01 AVALON 284,728.22
112.01 AZUSA 472,091.28
114.01 BALDWIN PARK 197,533.66
116.01 BELL 304,685.43
118.01 BELLFLOWER 106,860.16
119.01 BELL GARDEN 224,403.42
124.01 BURBANK 2,477,335.52
125.01 CARSON 2,109,132.87
128.01 CLAREMONT 140,290.35
131.01 COMMERCE 1,060,270.42
132.01 COMPTON 1,588,307.85
136.01 COVINA 577,699.98
138.01 CUDAHY 121,534.94
140.01 CULVER CITY 2,134,817.32
142.01 CERRITOS 2,593,895.48
143.01 DOWNEY 298,253.44
144.01 EL MONTE 209,181.54
145.01 DUARTE 502,909.32
156.01 GLENDALE 2,226,917.94
160.01 GLENDORA 478,499.85
163.01 HAWAIIAN GARDENS 392,395.01
164.01 HAWTHORNE 478,900.83
172.01 HUNTINGTON PARK 521,925.07
174.01 INDUSTRY 6,054,107.34
176.01 INGLEWOOD 921,952.70
177.01 IRWINDALE 1,053,915.98
179.01 LAKEWOOD 452,501.88
180.01 LA VERNE 328,057.86
181.01 LAWNDALE 89,085.55
182.01 LA MIRADA 873,812.10
184.01 LONG BEACH 2,900,700.88
186.01 LANCASTER 2,042,742.00
188.01 LOS ANGELES 8,347,627.85
200.01 LYNWOOD 354,879.13
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES CONTRIBUTION TO
THE EDUCATIONAL REVENUE AUGMENTATION FUND PER
SECTION 33681.12 OF THE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE

FISCAL YEAR 2004-05

MAY 20, 2005

Acct # REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES ERAF Il
208.01 MAYWOOD 71,514.19
212.01 MONROVIA 607,628.59
216.01 MONTEBELLO 1,284,563.90
220.01 MONTEREY PARK 531,740.75
222.01 NORWALK 276,679.31
225.01 PALMDALE 1,878,429.66
226.01 PARAMOUNT 695,520.49
228.01 PASADENA 1,803,123.47
230.01 PICO RIVERA 246,477.15
232.01 POMONA 1,419,133.37
234.01 RANCHO PALOS VERDES 62,671.85
236.01 REDONDO BEACH 197,493.95
237.01 ROSEMEAD 342,811.45
240.01 SAN FERNANDO 340,353.84
241.01 SAN DIMAS 314,394 44
244.01 SAN GABRIEL 26,803.85
249.01 SANTA CLARITA 63,861.14
250.01 SANTA FE SPRINGS 1,828,108.45
252.01 SANTA MONICA 3,413,292.39
256.01 SIERRA MADRE 107,150.03
260.01 SIGNAL HILL 786,356.64
262.01 SOUTH EL MONTE 184,189.00
264.01 SOUTH GATE 584,204.69
268.01 SOUTH PASADENA 39,305.77
270.01 TEMPLE CITY 76,356.74
272.01 TORRANCE 375,494 .86
276.01 VERNON 485,518.29
278.01 WALNUT 1,017,129.09
280.01 WEST COVINA 979,925.13
283.01 WEST HOLLYWOOD 99,620.13
284.01 WHITTIER 347,838.73

TOTAL 64,829,908.63

Note:

1. Account # is for Tax District and not for redevelopment agencies.

source: www.calredevelop.org
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‘ Eddcational Revenue Augmentation Fund Shift, by Special District

For the 2004-05 and 2005-06 Fiscal Years

Property Tax

/ \-\

Mutti Reduction -
County Entity Name _County Required )
Los AngelqAntelope Valley Resource Conservation Distriot Yes 8,719.30] 8324 0\
Los AngeldArtesia Cemetery District No 6,540.70
Los AngeldAthens - Woodcrest - Olivita Garbage Disposal District No 176,872.50
Los AngelgBell Gardens Lighting District No 21,080.10
Los AngeldBell Lighting District No 14,038.00
Los AngelqBella Vista Recreation and Park District No 542.20
Los AngeldBelvedere Garbage Disposal District No 461,754.90
Los AngelgCastaic Lake Water Agency - Yes 7,071,753.40| 7,052, S4%.!
|Los Angeld Consolidated Sewer Maintenance District N AS VA0 QK REYNo 170,988.00| 00T &~
Los Angeld County-Sanitation District No. 1 (Los Angeles) evecy. wl Jo0pd PALTIIETT [No 2,049,692.00
Los AngelqCounty Sanitation District No. 14 (Los Angeles) (@%) A1) - 827 No 464,218.00
Los Angelg County Sanitation District No. 15 (Los Angeles) No 3,192,116.00
Los AngelgCounty Sanitation District No. 16 (Los An eles) No 1,877,466.20
Los AngelgCounty Sanitation District No. 17 ({Los Angeles) No 257,173.00
Los AngelgCounty Sanitation District No. 18 (Los An eles) No 1,776,890.00
Los AngelgCounty Sanitation District No. 19 (Los An eles) No 568,751.00
Los AngelgCounty Sanitation District No. 2 (Los An eles) No 3,189,397.00
Los AngelgCounty Sanitation District No. 20 {Los Angeles) No 369,218.00
Los AngeldCounty Sanitation District No. 21 (Los Angeles) No 1,931,018.00
Los AngelgCounty Sanitafion District No. 22 (Los An eles) No 1,666,390.00
Los AngelqCounty Sanitation District No. 23 (Los An eles) No 250,977.00
Los AngeldCounty Sanitation District No. 26 (Los eles) No 1,082,661.80
Los AngeldCounty Sanitation District No. 27 (Los An eles) No 23,201.90
Los Angelﬁ County Sanitation District No. 28 (Los Angeles) No 87,180.00
Los Angeld County Sanitation District No. 29 (Los An eles) No 43,144.00
Los AngeldCounty Sanitation District No. 3 (Los An eles) No ~2,470,981.00
Los AngeldCounty Sanitation District No. 32 (Los An eles) - No 1,168,557.50
Los Angeld County Sanitation District No. 4 (Los Angeles) - INo 246,979.00
Los Angéld County Sanitation District No. 5 {Los Angeles) No 5,657,660.00
Los AngelqCounty Sanitation District No. 8 (Los Angeles) No 1,267,330.00
Los Angelg County Sanitation District No. 9 {Los Angeles) No 26,892.20
Los AngeldDowney Cemetery District No - 344530
Los AngelgFirestone Garbage Disposal District No 409,451.00
{Los Angel¢Foothill Municipal Water District No 36,393.00
Los Angeld Golden Valley Municipal Water District No . 4,598.00] - :
Los AngeldGreen Valley County Water District , Ho 1 AV NaloZen <RQ[No 1,200.00] ©O~ ;5
Los AngeldHuntington Municipal Water District el wl ey s epa P No 1,121.40
Los AngeldLa Canada, Irrigation District o\ ~HNA —u559 No 205,161.00] -
Los AngelgLa Habra Heights County Water District DANA ST - . . No 318,974.50
_ |Los AngeldLa Puente Valley County Water Gl - Gub - 0d & No 115,814.00
Los AngeldLancaster Cemetery District ' No 5,641.60
Los AngeldLas Virgenes Municipal Water District No 156,381.00
Los AngeldlLawndale Lighting District No . 29,109.30
Los AngelgLittle Lake Cemetery District - No 5,482.70|
Los AngeldLittlerack Creek Irrigation District - No . 137,847.00
Los Angelglongden Lighting District No - 2,079.70
Los AngeldLos Angeles County Flood Control District TS 1% UAT o whoE [Yes WO | 5.854,677.40] -
Los AngelqMalibu Garbage Disposal District No - 66,291.10
Los AngelgMesa Heights Garbage Disposal Districl No 114,403.70
Los AngeldMiraleste Recreation and Park District No 11,414.40
Los AngeldNewhall County Water District No 203,908.00
Los AngeldNumber 10006 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) No 46,023.40
Los AngeldNumber 10032 Maintenance District {Los Angeles) No 25,041.00
Los AngelgNumber 10038 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) No 6,860.50
Page 1 of 2




Educational Revenus Augmentation Fund Shift, by Special District
For the 2004-05 and 2005-06 Fiscal Years

Property Tax

: Multi Reduction
-County Entity Name County .Required
Los AngelgNumber 10045 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) No 32,513.90
Los AngelgNumber 10049 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) ) No 391.20
Los AngeleNumber 10066 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) No 26,778.80
Los Angel¢Number 10075 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) No 4,578.30
Los AngeleNumber 1472 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) No’ 14,986.90
Los AngelgNumber 1575 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) : No 12,431.70
Los AngelgNumber 1616 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) ._i{No 1,257.20
Los AngeldNumber 1687 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) No 721,688.80
Los AngelgNumber 1697 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) . No 62,378.30
Los AngelgNumber 1744 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) . _|No 41,555.70
Los AngelgNumber 1866 Maintenance District (Los Angeles) ' No 8,443.40
Los AngeldPalm Ranch Irrigation District No . 27,012.00
Los AngelqPalmdale Water District : . No 670,882.00
Los AngelgQuartz Hill Water District No 143,110.00
Los AngelqResources Conservation District of the Santa Monica Mountains ¥és NO 15,713.80
Los AngeleRidgecrest Ranchos Recreation and Park District No 1,033.10
Los AngelgRowland Area County Water District No 137,488.00
Los Angelg San Gabriel Valley Municipal Water District No 828,992.60
Los AngelgSouth Bay Cities Sanitation District (Los Angeles) No 1,506,792.00
Los AngeldThree Valleys Municipal Water District , No 960,409.00
Los AngelgUpper San Gabriel Valley Municipal Water District ) - No 197,823.00
Los Angelg Valley County Water District _ No 128,007.00
Los AngelgWalnut Park Garbage Disposal District . . No 47,440.60
Los Angeld Walnut Valley Water District No 436,498.00
Los AngelgWater Replenishment District of Southern California : No 321,823.00
Los Angeld Waterworks District No. 21 (Los Angeles) No ) 15,224.80
Los AngeldWaterworks District No. 29 (Los Angeles) i No 1,307,389.00
Los AngelgWaterworks District No. 36 (Los Angeles) No 15,245.00
Los Angelg Waterworks District No. 37 (Los Angeles) No 67,503.00
Los AngelgW aterworks District No. 40 (Los Angeles) No - 1,000,660.00
Los AngeldWest Valley County Water No 2,108.00
Los Angele Westfield Park Recreation and Parkway District No. 12 No 1,804.10
Los AngelgWilmington Cemetery District No- 2,527.70

' \/«2 Page 2 of 2
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— 3 7 _
Distribution by County
For Multi-County Special Districts
Proberty Tax Propérty Tax
: Reductionby - Reduction
e ____*-  District _ County Percent/County County Required
Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District Orange 0.000215% 7.85| 3,644,564.00
{Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District Riverside 99.999785% 3,644,55_6.1 51
Western Municipal Water Distriot Orange - 0.000014% 0.95] 6,732,088.60
Western Municipal Water Distriot Riverside 99.999986% 6,732,087.65
San qug_rdino Valley Municipal Water Distric Riverside 0.399241% 16,252.01] 4,070,730.00
ISan Bernardino Valley Municipal Water Distric|San Bernardino 99.600759% 4,054,477.99] . :
;‘* : 7
Antelope Valley-East Kem Water Agency Kern 13.559417% 381,679.23{ 2,814,864.70
/Antelope Valley-East Kern Water Agency Los Angeles 86.427962% 2,432,830.19
Antelope Valley-East Kemn Water Agency Ventura 0.012622% 355.29
Caétaic Lake Water Agency Los Angeles 99.728363% 7,052,5643.89{ 7,071,753.40
‘|Castaic Lake Water Agency Ventura 0.271637% 19,209.51 :
Solano County Water Agéncy Solano 99.658527% 1,285,548.16] 1,289,953.00
Solano County Water Agency Yolo 0.341473% 4,404.84 .
Kings River Conservation District Fresno 59.715453% 167,657.53] 264,014.63
Kings River Conservation District Kings 26.744426% 70,609.20
Kings River Conservation District Tulare 13.540121% 35,747.90
Santa Maria Valley Water Conservation DistridSan Luis Obispg 16.240082% 2,251.27 13,862.40
|Santa Maria Valley Water Conservation DistrigSanta Barbara 83.759918% 11,611.13
Kaweah Delta Water Conservation District  ]Kings 8.226491% 17,193.06 .208,996.30‘
{Kaweah Delta Water Conservation District Tulare L 91.773509% 191,803.24] o
Princeton - Codora - Glenn Irrigation District [Colusa 45.934782% 65,373.92] 142,319.00
Princeton - Codora - Glenn Irrigation District |Glenn 54.065218% 76,945.08 :}
Byron-Bethany Irrigation District Alameda 7.786487% 12,061.98] 154,909.10
Byron-Bethany Irrigation District " "|Contra Costa _79.381872%|  122,969.74] ]
Byron-Bethany Irrigation District _.._{San Joaquin 12.831641% 19,877.38
/ Page 6 of 7



Green Valley County Water District | o Page 1 of1 .

Gaspar, Jose A.

From: Barri Sibbald [barri@gnet.com]

Sent:  Thursday, February 24, 2005 8:34 AM
To: Gaspar, Jose A.

Subject: Green Valley County Water District

Joe Gaspar ‘
County of Los Angeles

Auditor Controlfer Tax Division
Regarding: 1% Levy Amount

$1200 was erroneously reported to the State Controller's office on the annual report. Should have been in the
special assessment block instead of the 1% levy box. :

Please forward this email to the State Controller's office. My vCard that is attached and constitutes my letterhead
for purposes of this email. ’

Thanks for your help. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at my office.
Barri

Barri Sibbald CPA

1008 West Avenue M-14, Suite C

Palmdale, CA 93551

661-272-4550

<<BarriSibbaldCPA (E-mail).vcf>>

2/24/2005
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Gaspar, Jose A.

From: Landingham, Pat [Pat.Landingham@dof.ca.gov]
Sent: Monday, December 06, 2004 4:36 PM
' To: Gaspar, Jose A. ‘
Subject: : RE: DOF's Position On Non-Ad Valorem Special District's Under ERAF i

Joe, you are correct. Your county's ERAF TIT reductions for special districts will have
to be short by the $172,188. We understand this has happened in some other counties as

well, due to reporting problems by the districts. Counties will be notified if there is
any change in the law in this area. Thanks. pat Landingham ’

————— Original Message-----

From: Gaspar, Jose A. [mailto:JGASPAR@auditor.co.la.ca.us]

Sent: Monday, December 06, 2004 4:35 PM

To: Landingham, Pat

Cc: Aikens, Kelvin A.

Subject: DOF's Position On Non-Ad Valorem Special District's Under ERAF IIT

Pat, .

I'm Joe Gaspar from the Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller, Tax Division. I read your
name in one of the e-mails as a contact person for. the Department Of Finance and T would
like to hear from you as to your position in this particular scenario.

Los Angeles County has a couple of special districts listed on the DOF's ERAF shift by
Special District. Los Angeles Consolidated Sewer Maintenance District - $170,988.00
Los Angeles Green Valley County Water District - $ 1,200.00

These two special districts are not receiving 1% ad valorem property tax revenue and
therefore are not part of the ABS process.

yQuestion:
1. Will it be correct for Los Angeles County ERAF reduction by Special Districts to shift

only $56,365,029 short of $172,188 because of these two special district agencies not
receiving 1% ad valorem revenue? :

We obviously can not recover the ERAF111 required property tax reduction under SB1096 as
amended by AB2115 from these two agencies. Should this happen, the statewide requirement

‘to transfer $350,000,000 to ERAF from special districts will be different.

Please let me know if there's a clean-up legislation to address this issue or some type of
an adjustment or correction to the listing we received from DOF.

Joe Gaspar

County of Los Angeles
Auditor-Controller
Tax Division

(213) 974-5377

V-4
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SPECIAL DISTRICTS FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS REPORT

COVER PAGE

Consolidated Sewer Maintenance District

SCO Reporting Year 2003 ID Number: 12351903400

Submitted by the Reporting Entity

Fiscal Year Ended 06/30/03

9 m e,
“Signature ~7 Title

01/30/04
Date

{(MM/DD/YY)

L.A. County Auditor-Controller

J. Tyler McCauley

Néme (Please Print)

Per Government Code section 53891, this report is due within 90 days after the end of the fiscal year. If filed in
electronic format, the report is due within 110 days after the end of the fiscal year.

Per Government Code section 26909, a copy of the independent audit is to be filed with the Controller within 12
months after the close of the fiscal year.

To File Electronically:
1. Complete all forms as necessary.

2. Transmit the completed output file using a File
Transfer Protocol (FTP) program or via diskette.

3. A responsible member of the agency must sign

this cover page and mail it to either address below.

Report will not be considered filed until receipt of
this signed cover page.

Mailing Address:

State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting
Local Government Reporting Section
P. O. Box 942850

Sacramento, CA 94250

To File A Paper Report:
1. Complete all forms-as necessary.

2. A responsible member of the agency must sign
this cover page and mail it to either address below.

Express Mailing Address:

State Controller's Office
Division of Accounting and Reporting
Local Government Reporting Section
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA 95816

H -/
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Fiscal Year

| @ 1s Address Changed?

Street 1 [500 West Tempte, Room 603
Street 2 [ ]
City State [CA | Zip [90012- |
Email [ | |
First Name Middle Initial Last Name Title
flbon L j [Knabe | [chair ]
[Gloria ] [ "] [Moina | [Member ]
LYvonne l EB j Burke j Member j
Zev I | [varosiavsky | [Member ]
[Michael | o | {antonovich ] [Member ]
L I B I ]
| I I 11 ]
L L i - _
L I L It ]
Other Officials
First Name Middle Initial Last Name Title
L I | 1L ]
L I I e ]
[ | L I ]
[ I I i l
Report Prepared By
First Name . Middle Initial Last Name Phone No
[John [fm | [Hartnett J @13y 9748327 ]
Independent Auditor
First Name Middle initial Last Name Phone No
Thomas | w | [snow _ |f213)955-8439 ]

ot

[
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Consolidated Sewer Maintenance District

Detailed Summary of Footnotes For Fiscal Year 2002-03

Forms Column Additional Details Footnotes

A This amount is valid per
’ ledger.
A This amount is valid per
ledger.
A , Addition of Fixed Asset
Page 1 1/29/2004

‘ootnotes
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xFis.caIYear o A ‘ .

o PRe ) S .

18,638.85ﬂ/ C\57I($€w‘aﬁ Ve . eC
|

Operating Revenues
Service Charges

Permit and Inspection Fees

[
Connection Fees IL |
Standby and Availability Charges i :
Service Type Assessments I
Other Services [ 548,475 |
Sales ’
Total Operating Revenues $19,387,325

Operating Expenses
Sewage Collection

Sewage Treatment

Solid Waste Disposal

Administration and General

- 21,360,601

Sewage Disposal » r
|
l
I

N | e Y O IO

Depreciation and Amortization

Other Operating Expenses I
e e

Total Operating Expenses $21,360,601 |
Operating Income (Loss) 4_@;1_91:‘1372)_§

Non-Operating Revenues
Interest Income | 141,1 56—|

Rents, Leases and Franchises l |

Taxes and Assessments . o \
Current Secured and Unsecured (1%) ' [ ( 172,632 } ;
Voter Approved Taxes \, |«

|
Property Assessments [ '
| | AccT 4 05015
|
l

| 6.
| BB, -

Special Assessments
Prior Year Taxes and Assessments # & -

Penalties and Cost on Delinquent Taxes and Assessments ?ﬁ@
: |0

Federal

Aid for Construction | l
Other Federal | 627 l
State ‘

Aid for Construction r
State Water Project ' : [

Homeowners Property Tax Relief !

Timber Yield L
o




Fiscal Year

State Other and In-Lieu Taxes

Other Governmental Agencies

Redevelopment Pass-Through

Other

‘Other Non-Operating Revenues
Total Non-Operating Revenues

Non-Operating Expenses

Interest on' Long-Term Debt

Other fnterest

Other Non-Operating Expenses
Total Non-Operating Expenses

Non-Operating Income (Loss)

Income (Loss) Before Operating Transfers

Operating Transfers n (Intra-District)

Operating Transfers Out {Intra-District)

Net Income (Loss)

Fund Equity, Beginning of Period

Contributed Capital
Federal
State
Other Governmental Agencies
Non-Governmental Agencies
Prior Period Adjustments
Residual Equity Transfers
Other

Fund Equity, End of Period

23,551

$436,453

$0

$436,453 |

($1,536,823) |

($1,536,823)

$9,396.454 |

3

L

|
|
]

-68,853

6,440

$7,797,218




Consolidation of Fund Equities

Non-Enterprise Activities

Enterprise Fund Equities

Airport

Electric

Harbor and Port
Hospital

Waste Disposal
Water

Total Ending Fund Equities

Consolidation of Transfers In and Transfer Out

General and Special Revenue Funds
Debt Service Funds

Capital Projects Funds

Enterprise Activities

Airport

Electric

Harbor and Port
Waste Disposal
Water

Total

Debt Service
Special Revenue

Capital Projects  Enterprise Funds
Funds

%] $0
e 39
$0
$0
$0
$7,797,218
$0
$0 $7,797,218. |
Transfers Out " Net
B c
i $0 |
| $0 |
| $0
l $0 |
] $0_1
] $0 !
. $0_|
| $0_|
| $0 30 1
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Fiscal Year 2003 )

Input Line Description

Intereet Lneomes |
rotnot« Thic  amount & vali4 por ‘{A{)\@y.

foreowners Property T 2 e -
Footolet This amount (& vald  peC lafg&%_

Error Report Page 1 1/26/2004
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' Should you have any questions, please contact Joe Gaspar at 4-5737‘7'.'_, '

P -57-

COUNTY OF LOS
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOI
| TAX DIVISION

February 1, 2005

TO: Darlene Hoang, Manager
CRA/Distribution Section

FROM: Kelvin Aikens, Manager W
: Apportionment/Refund Section

SUBJECT.:' ERAF - VEHICLE LICENSE FEE AND SALE
Please see the attached ERAF AND VLF/SALES & USE TAX,S.gﬁ'}

for payment distribution. ERAF funds (RD9) should be distributed to chicle
License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7) $119,411,031.71 and the ‘Salés & Use

‘Tax Compensation Fund (SE1) $27,466,006.06 rather than to fh‘é‘EKefi,Z and

Community College Districts.

KA:JAG:bb
H\Apportionment\Specia\ERARERAF Apportionment\2004-05\ERAF MEMO FEBRUARY 2005.doc
Attachments

e P




COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER, TAX DIVISION
APPORTIONMENT/REFUND SECTION
FEBRUARY 2004-2005

Summary of Vehicle License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7) and
Sales & Use Tax Compensation Fund (SE1)

H:\Apport\SpeclaNERAF\ERAF Apportionmenti04-06\WLF & Sales Tax Fund Summary i

Date ERAF Fund SF7 SE1
from RD9 $ 1,219,794,780.00 280,596,109.00
81.30% 18.70%

December-04 : 727,605,548.07 591,543,310.58 136,062,237.49
January-05 . 22,589,934.93 18,354,096.42 4,235,838.51
1st 50% 750,195,483.00 609,897,407.00 140,298,076.00
February-05 146,877,037.77 119,411,031.71 27.466,006.06

March-05 ) - -

April-05 - -

May-05 i - -
2nd 50% 146,877,037.77 119,411,031.71 27,466,006.06
Grand Total ' ) 729,308,438.71 167,764,082.06

2/1/2005 B8:11 AM
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_ COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
TAX DIVISION

January 5, 2005

TO: - " Darlene Hoang, Manager
- CRA/Distribution Section K
FROM: Kelvin Aikens, Manager W
Apportionment/Refund Section

SUBJECT: VEHICLE LICENSE FEE AND SALES & USE TAX 15 PAYMENT
2004-05

Attached please find the Vehicle License Fee and the Sales & Use Tax payment

‘schedule. for County General and Cities. Utilize the schedule to transfer
$609,897,407.00 from the Vehicle License Fee Compensation Fund (SF7) and -.

$140,298,076.00 from the Sales & Use Tax Compensation Fund (SE1) to aIL
respective agencies during the January 20", 2005 payment.

Should you have any questions, please contact Joe Gaspar at 4-5377.

KAJAG fs
- Shared:Apportionment:Special:ERAF: 2004-05 ERAF:Memos: VLF & Sales Tax 1% Payment 2004
oA
VUF s o0l
1F sel 26b
R
\ :

Wy



LOS ANGELES COUNTY, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

APPORTIONMENT AND REFUND SECTION

ESTIMATED COUNTY GENERAL AND CITIES VEHICLE LICENSE FEE ADJUSTMENT-AMOUNTS
REDUCTION AMOUNT PURSUANT TO SECTION 97.70 OF THER & T CODE
FISCAL YEAR 2004-05

4

VLF SWAP

AGENCY VLF SWAP VLF SWAP
ACCT NO AGENCY NAME TOTAL JANUARY MAY
001.05 LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL 733,331,874 366,665,937 366,665,937
100.01 CITY-ALHAMBRA TD #1 4,793,734 2,396,867/ 2,396,867
. 101.01 CITY-AGOURA HILS - 1,234,975 617,488/ 617,487
104.01 CITY-ARCADIA TD#1 2,981,740 1,490,870/ 1,490,870
106.01 CITY-ARTESIA TD #1 959,694 479,847 / 479,847
108.01 CITY-AVALON TD #1 186,682 93,341 / 93,341
112.01 CITY-AZUSA TD#1 2,570,701 1,285,351 -~ 1,285,350
114.01 CITY-BALDWIN PK TD #1 4,287,875 2,143,938 2,143,937
116.01 CITY-BELL TD#1 2,156,664 1,078,332 ~ 1,078,332
118.01 CITY-BELLFLOWER TD #1 4,288,858 2,144,429 ~ 2,144,429
119.01 CITY-BELL GARDEN TD #1 2,454,139 1,227,070 ~ 1,227,069
120.01 CITY-BEV HILLS TD #1 1,906,175 953,088 7 953,087
122.01 CITY-BRADBURY TD #1 52,319 26,160 - 26,159
124.01 CITY-BURBANK TD #1 5,631,892 2,815,946 7/ 2,815,946
125.01 CITY-CARSON TD#1 5,369,607 2,684,804 / 2,684,803
126.01  CITY-CALABASAS TD # 1 1,229,227 614,614 7 614,613
128.01 CITY-CLAREMONT TD #1 1,940,122 970,061 7 970,061
131.01 CITY-COMMERCE TD #1 746,134 373,067 / 373,067
132.01 CITY-COMPTON TD #1 5,231,043 2,615,522 - 2,615,521
136.01 CITY-COVINA TD #1 2,622,429 1,311,215 7 1,311,214
138.01 CITY-CUDAHY TD #1 1,431,576 715,788 / 715,788
140.01 CITY-CULVER CITY TD #1 2,168,530 1,084,265~ 1,084,265
142,01 CITY-CERRITOS TD #1 3,053,310 1,526,655 7 1,526,655
143.01 CITY-DOWNEY TD#1 6,015,674 3,007,837 - 3,007,837
144.01 CITY-ELMONTE TD #1 6,589,888 3,294,944 7 3,294,944
145.01 CITY-DUARTE TD #1 1,206,093 603,047 - 603,046
146.01 CITY-DIAMOND BAR TD # 1 3,195,280 1,597,640 1,597,640
148.01 CITY-EL SEGUNDO TD #1 940,740 470,370~ 470,370
152.01 CITY-GARDENA TD #1 . 3,236,798 1,618,399 1,618,399
156.01 CITY-GLENDALE TD #1 10,966,315 5,483,158 7 5,483,157
160.01 CITY-GLENDORA TD #1 2,777,444 1,388,722 ~ 1,388,722
163.01 CITY-HAWAII GDNS RP #1 876,088 438,044 7 438,044
164.01 CITY-HAWTHORNE TD #1 4,702,307 2,351,154 < 2,351,153
-168.01 CITY-HERMOSA BCH TD #1 1,044,615 522,308 d 522,307
170.01 CITY-HIDDEN HILL TD #1 112,502 56,251 # 56,251
172.01 CITY-HUNTINGTN P TD #1 3,441,680 1,720,840 / 1,720,840
174.01 CITY-INDUSTRY TD #1 42,684 21,342 7 21,342
176.01 CITY-INGLEWOOD TD #1 6,284,642 3,142,321 ~ 3,142,321
177.01 CITY-IRWINDALE TD #1 79,634 39,817 / 39,817
178.01 CITY-LAPUENTE TD # 2,401,559 1,200,780 7/ 1,200,779
179.01 CITY-LAKEWOOD TD #1 4,635,198 2,317,599 / 2,317,599
180.01 CITY-LA VERNE 1,775,503 887,752/ 887,751
181.01 CITY-LAWNDALE TD #1 1,850,817 925,409 / 925,408

Tax;Create Tax Roll Annual / AF Factor File / FY 2004-05 / SB1096 -AB2115 /Triple Flip ERAF Il VLF and Summary Sbhedu!es.xls

R "

1/5/2Q005 2:45 PM
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

APPORTIONMENT AND REFUND SECTION

~ ESTIMATED COUNTY GENERAL AND CITIES VEHICLE LICENSE FEE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNTS

REDUCTION AMOUNT PURSUANT TO SECTION 97.70 OF THE R & T CODE
FISCAL YEAR 2004-05 :
AGENCY VLF SWAP VLF SWAP VLF SWAP
ACCT NO AGENCY NAME TOTAL JANUARY MAY
182.01 CITY-LAMIRADA TD #1 2,795,004 1,397,502 - 1,397,502
183.01 CITY-LOMITA TD#1 1,171,012 585,506 585,506
184.01 CITY-LONG BEACH TD #1 26,005,654 13,002,827 13,002,827
185.01 CITY-LA CANADA-F TD #1 1,194,858 597,429~ 597,429
186.01 CITY-LANCASTER TD #1 7,203,634 3,601,817/ 3,601,817
187.01 CITY-LAHABRAHT TD #1 329,166 164,583/ 164,583
188.01 CITY-LOS ANGELES TD #1 208,932,032 104,466,016/ 104,466,016
200.01 CITY-LYNWOOD TD#1 3,893,182 1,946,591/ 1,946,591
203.01 CITY-MALIBU TD # 1 736,413 368,207/ 368,206
204.01 CITY-MANHATTAN B TD #1 1,952,625 976,313 4 976,312
208.01 CITY-MAYWOOD TD #1 1,570,942 785,471~ 785,471
212.01 CITY-MONROVIA TD #1 2,073,683 1,036,842 - 1,036,841
216.01 CITY-MONTEBELLO TD #1 3,483,864 1,741,932 7 1,741,932
220.01 CITY-MONTEREY PK TD #1 3,417,857 1,708,929 ~ 1,708,928
222,01 CITY-NORWALK TD #1 6,103,716 3,051,858 7/ 3,051,858
22401 CITY-PALOSVRD ETD #1 752,872 376,436 376,436
225.01 CITY-PALMDALE TD #1 7,302,592 3,651,296 / 3,651,296
226.01 CITY-PARAMOUNT TD #1 3,220,418 1,610,208/ 1,610,209
228.01 CITY-PASADENA TD #1 7,691,988 3,845,994 7 3,845,994
230.01 CITY-PICO RIVERA TD #1 3,724,670 1,862,335 7 1,862,335
232.01 CITY-POMONA TD#1 8,449,514 4,224,757 / 4,224,757
234.01 CITY-RANCHO PV TD #1 2,410,917 1,205,459 ¢ 1,205,458
236.01 CITY-REDONDO BCH TD #1 3,574,910 1,787,455 1,787,455
237.01 CITY-ROSEMEAD TD #1 3,165,145 1,582,573 4 1,682,572
238.01 CITY-ROLLING HLS TD #1 109,502 54,751 / 54,751
239.01 CITY-ROLL HLS ES TD #1 453,786 226,893/ 226,893
240.01 CITY-S FERNANDO TD #1 1,323,023 661,512 ~ 661,511
241.01 CITY-SAN DIMAS TD #1 2,048,998 1,024,499~ 1,024,499
244.01 CITY-SAN GABRIEL TD #1 2,238,302 1,119,151/ 1,119,151
248.01 CITY-SAN MARINO TD #1 725,649 362,825 7 362,824
249.01 CITY-SANTA CLARITA TD #1 8,802,077 4,401,039 ./ 4,401,038
250.01 CITY-SANTA FE SP TD #1 1,002,977 501,489 ~ - 501,488
252.01 CITY-SANTA MONIC TD #1 4,829,558 2,414,779 -7 2,414,779
256.01 CITY-SIERRA MADR TD #1 591,611 295,806 ~ 295,805
260.01 CITY-SIGNAL HILL TD #1 592,107 296,054 7 296,053
262.01 CITY-SO EL MONTE TD #1 1,233,864 616,932 7~ 616,932
264.01 CITY-SOUTH GATE TD #1 5,651,940 2,825,970 7 . 2,825,970
268.01 CITY-SO PASADENA TD #1 1,363,482 681,7417 681,741
270.01 CITY-TEMPLE CITY TD #1 1,969,589 984,795 ~ 984,794
272.01 CITY-TORRANCE TD#1 7,809,363 3,904,682 7 3,904,681
276.01 CITY-VERNON TD# 5,291 2,646 2,645
278.01 CITY-WALNUT TD#1 ¢ 1,768,819 884,410 7 884,409
280.01 CITY-WEST COVINA TD #1 2,973,163 7 2,973,163
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
-APPORTIONMENT AND REFUND SECTION 7
ESTIMATED COUNTY GENERAL AND CITIES VEHICLE LICENSE FEE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNTS
REDUCTION AMOUNT PURSUANT TO SECTION 97.70 OF THE R & T CODE
FISCAL YEAR 2004-05

AGENCY VLF SWAP VLF SWAP VLF SWAP

ACCT NO AGENCY NAME . TOTAL JANUARY MAY
282.01 CITY-W LAKE-VILL TD # 1 , 492,442 246,221 /4 246,221
283.01 CITY W HOLLYWOOD 2,018,308 1,009,154/ 1,009,154
284.01 CITY-WHITTIER TD #1 4,856,337 2,428,169 7 2,428,168

TOTAL ' 1,219,794,780 609,897,407 609,897,373
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